
RACE  1 8:50 PM ($100000) Saint-Cloud --   2000m
1 213 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) 56 [ 10] C Soumillon 14.7% F Rohaut 15.5%
2 5 Al Zwair (fr) 56 [ 11] M Forest 5.1% T Fourcy 13.2%
3 15 Shemlwol (fr) 56 [ 3] F Bughenaim 25.0% G Lemer 2.5%
4 231 No Reply Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 8] C Demuro 14.0% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
5 521 Al Zeer (fr) 56 [ 4] M Guyon 17.1% F Rohaut 15.5%
6 3166 Alshanfara (fr) 56 [ 7] A Crastus 9.2% T Fourcy 13.2%
7  Bahar Atlas (mor) 56 [ 9] T O’shea 15.0% D Guillemin 12.3%
8 143 Kanti De Bozouls (fr) 56 [ 6] A Lemaitre 10.3% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
9 194 Nasser Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 2] O Peslier 10.1% T Fourcy 13.2%
10  Lindahls Anakin (den) 56 [ 12] Konrad Mazur --% Mme C Pawlak --%
11 212 Extra Time (usa) 56 [ 5] E Revolte 8.1% D Morisson 6.6%
12 2134 Ghassan Ii (fr) 56 [ 1] M Barzalona 19.0% D Guillemin 12.3%
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 SELECTIONS  SAINT-CLOUD  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 11 Extra Time (usa)
 4 No Reply Al Maury (fr)
 1 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr)
 8 Kanti De Bozouls (fr)

4 No Reply Al Maury (fr) 100%
5 Al Zeer (fr) 100%
11 Extra Time (usa) 83%
8 Kanti De Bozouls (fr) 67%
1 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) 50%

4 No Reply Al Maury (fr) 2:12.73
11 Extra Time (usa) 2:13.33
1 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) 2:13.73
9 Nasser Al Shahania (fr) 2:14.43
3 Shemlwol (fr) 2:14.48

Race Preview: Extra Time (usa) Classy colt that won a Gr.1 with ease and is capable of exacting 
revenge. No Reply Al Maury (fr) Improving sort that won the Gr.2 French Arabian Breeders’ Chal-
lenge earlier in the month, and has a realistic chance of doubling his money. Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) 
Handy colt that has previously beaten the main protagonists. Looks a decent place prospect once 
more. Kanti De Bozouls (fr) Useful sort that has shown decent promise. Unraced since 3rd in the 
Prix Kesberoy, but will be fresh and should not be far off the mark.

RACE  2 9:25 PM ($100000) Saint-Cloud --   2000m
1 25 Tulaitila (fr) 56 [ 4] A Lemaitre 10.3% T Fourcy 13.2%
2 329 Anasheed (fr) 56 [ 3] F Bughenaim 25.0% Mme J F Bernard 8.1%
3 1 Norma Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 15] O Peslier 10.1% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
4 02 Ameera Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 10] C Soumillon 14.7% F Rohaut 15.5%
5 172 Alrasha (fr) 56 [ 12] M Guyon 17.1% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
6 211 Africa De Monlau (fr) 56 [ 1] C Demuro 14.0% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
7 1 Kaline D’vialettes (fr) 56 [ 11] A Werle 4.5% G Lemer 2.5%
8  Shams Atlas (mor) 56 [ 6] T O’shea 15.0% D Guillemin 12.3%
9 19 Kawaii D’vialettes (fr) 56 [ 8] T Bachelot 11.6% D Morisson 6.6%
10 52 Sand Storm Aa (usa) 56 [ 5] O Andigne 6.5% J Mieulle 8.5%
11 14 Asslan Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 14] V Seguy 14.6% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.5%
12 464 Ivoire Et Or (fr) 56 [ 2] M Forest 5.1% A Lopez 0.0%
13 841 Envy (fr) 56 [ 9] E Revolte 8.1% D Morisson 6.6%
14 1 Kahlie De Faust (fr) 56 [ 7] A Crastus 9.2% P Sogorb 16.0%
15 51 Divana Chica (fr) 56 [ 13] M Barzalona 19.0% T Fourcy 13.2%
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 SELECTIONS  SAINT-CLOUD  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 6 Africa De Monlau (fr)
 7 Kaline D’vialettes (fr)
 5 Alrasha (fr)
 15 Divana Chica (fr)

6 Africa De Monlau (fr) 100%
13 Envy (fr) 100%
15 Divana Chica (fr) 100%
4 Ameera Al Shahania (fr) 67%
10 Sand Storm Aa (usa) 67%

6 Africa De Monlau (fr) 2:11.33
5 Alrasha (fr) 2:12.33
11 Asslan Al Shahania (fr) 2:12.65
1 Tulaitila (fr) 2:13.85
9 Kawaii D’vialettes (fr) 2:16.68

Race Preview: Africa De Monlau (fr) Has demonstrated excellent aptitude for the game. Highly 
impressive earlier in the month and will take some beating. Kaline D’vialettes (fr) Remarkably 
impressive on debut mid-August. Will have progressed since and looks the main threat. Alrasha (fr) 
Quality filly that made up for her Deauville flop with a good performance behind the favourite at La 
Teste-de-Buch and another solid performance anticipated. Divana Chica (fr) Showed a different side 
to herself at Tarbes late last month. In better company this time but will have come on for the run and 
should not disappoint.

RACE  3 10:00 PM ($32000) Saint-Cloud --   3000m
1 142616 Sharp Rise 60 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 8.7% H F Devin 16.7%
2 561 Sheradann (fr) 59.5 [ 7] M Barzalona 19.0% F Graffard 19.3%
3 351226 Marelie 59 [ 5] F Veron 7.3% G Alimpinisis 5.8%
4 426 Lismore (fr) 58.5 [ 8] G Trolley De Prevaux 8.8% Tim Donworth 16.4%
5 525196 Alisto King (ire) 57.5 [ 4] C Demuro 14.0% J Carvalho 8.4%
6 261431 Germinal (fr) 56.5 [ 1] T Bachelot 11.6% M Scandella-lacaille 6.3%
7 583102 Ebauche (fr) 56.5 [ 3] M Guyon 17.1% C Ferland 15.3%
8 512421 Lalou (ger) 55 [ 2] A Madamet 9.3% W Hickst 14.3%
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 SELECTIONS  SAINT-CLOUD  3000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 3000M
 3 Marelie
 2 Sheradann (fr)
 7 Ebauche (fr)
 4 Lismore (fr)

7 Ebauche (fr) 33%

Race Preview: Marelie Likely to do a lot better this longer distance and she could fight out the finish. 
Sheradann (fr) Showed improvement when winning his third start. Tries a longer distance for handi-
cap debut and deserves some respect. Ebauche (fr) Well beaten in a handicap in her penultimate 
start but she did do better in her other handicap runs. Lismore (fr) Did better in three runs before her 
last and she deserves some respect for her handicap debut.

RACE  4 10:35 PM ($52000) Saint-Cloud --   2800m
1 430612 Al Nayyir 58.5 [ 2] T Bachelot 11.6% R Doleuze 10.1%
2 42421 Uxmal (ire) 57 [ 3] S Pasquier 12.0% J P O’brien 14.2%
3 476583 Nacido (ger) 57 [ 7] B Murzabayev 10.7% Mme Y Almenrader 5.0%
4 461236 Measure Of Time (ire) 57 [ 4] A Pouchin 11.0% A Fabre 20.9%
5 844534 Or Gris (fr) 57 [ 8] C Demuro 14.0% E&g Leenders 3.9%
6 232066 Bubble Gift (fr) 57 [ 6] I Mendizabal 9.4% M Delzangles 12.0%
7 156352 Aude (fr) 55.5 [ 1] M Guyon 17.1% C Ferland 15.3%
8 220562 Caius Chorister (fr) 55.5 [ 5] J P Spencer 12.7% D Menuisier 7.2%
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 SELECTIONS  SAINT-CLOUD  2800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2800M
 6 Bubble Gift (fr)
 1 Al Nayyir
 8 Caius Chorister (fr)
 4 Measure Of Time (ire)

7 Aude (fr) 100%
6 Bubble Gift (fr) 50%
4 Measure Of Time (ire) 22%
5 Or Gris (fr) 15%

4 Measure Of Time (ire) 100%
2 Uxmal (ire) 67%
5 Or Gris (fr) 47%
8 Caius Chorister (fr) 33%
1 Al Nayyir 33%

8 Caius Chorister (fr) 2:57.55
5 Or Gris (fr) 3:01.27
2 Uxmal (ire) 3:02.35
7 Aude (fr) 3:03.20
4 Measure Of Time (ire) 3:04.12

Race Preview: Bubble Gift (fr) May have needed his only run of the year when sixth. On a recovery 
mission and can bounce back to score. Al Nayyir At the top of his game of late and ran well when 
runner-up last time out. Good win before that and has a winning chance. Caius Chorister (fr) All five 
of her wins were last year but she has run some decent races this year with some runner-up runs. 
Capable of contesting the finish yet again. Measure Of Time (ire) Capable of better and is versatile 
distance-wise. Can bounce back to score.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2300 Meters
STRAIGHT:   900 Meters

SAINT-CLOUD
COMMENTS: A left-handed track with a 
circumference of 2300m with a straight track 
of 900m, it has a climbing and long fi nish line 
of 500m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场 8:50 PM ($100000)	      圣云 -- 2000公尺
1 213 阿福占 Afjan Ex Mahboop (fr) 56 [ 10] 苏铭伦	 14.7% 雷浩特	 15.5%
2 5 艾扎瓦尔 Al Zwair (fr) 56 [ 11] 佛罗斯	 5.1% 佛尔兹	 13.2%
3 15 善沃尔 Shemlwol (fr) 56 [ 3] 布格南	 25.0% 勒马	 2.5%
4 231 埃尔毛利 No Reply Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 8] 德莫洛	 14.0% 宝多莫	 12.5%
5 521 艾吉尔 Al Zeer (fr) 56 [ 4] 纪仁安	 17.1% 雷浩特	 15.5%
6 3166 艾山法拉 Alshanfara (fr) 56 [ 7] 卡拉图	 9.2% 佛尔兹	 13.2%
7  巴哈地图 Bahar Atlas (mor) 56 [ 9] 奥斯雅	 15.0% 顾礼文	 12.3%
8 143 康迪博祖 Kanti De Bozouls (fr) 56 [ 6] 勒玛特	 10.3% 宝多莫	 12.5%
9 194 纳瑟沙尼 Nasser Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 2] 柏兆雷	 10.1% 佛尔兹	 13.2%
10  阿纳勤 Lindahls Anakin (den) 56 [ 12] 玛祖尔	 --% 博拉克	 --%
11 212 加班 Extra Time (usa) 56 [ 5] 勒沃特	 8.1% 莫里森	 6.6%
12 2134 卡山二代 Ghassan Ii (fr) 56 [ 1] 巴米高	 19.0% 顾礼文	 12.3%
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佳选  圣云  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 11 加班

 4 埃尔毛利

 1 阿福占

 8 康迪博祖

4 埃尔毛利	 100%
5 艾吉尔	 100%
11 加班	 83%
8 康迪博祖	 67%
1 阿福占	 50%

4 埃尔毛利	2:12.73
11 加班	 2:13.33
1 阿福占	 2:13.73
9 纳瑟沙尼	2:14.43
3 善沃尔	 2:14.48

赛事预览: 加班 今状态极稳，有机会再度夺得冠军。 埃尔毛利 近期表现不俗，上阵此赛程有望

再下一城。 阿福占 于此赛程能突围而出。 康迪博祖 小憩后复出，今可令人满意。

第  2场 9:25 PM ($100000)	      圣云 -- 2000公尺
1 25 图拉提拉 Tulaitila (fr) 56 [ 4] 勒玛特	 10.3% 佛尔兹	 13.2%
2 329 安纳赛德 Anasheed (fr) 56 [ 3] 布格南	 25.0% 贝纳德	 8.1%
3 1 诺玛毛利 Norma Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 15] 柏兆雷	 10.1% 宝多莫	 12.5%
4 02 阿米拉 Ameera Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 10] 苏铭伦	 14.7% 雷浩特	 15.5%
5 172 埃尔拉沙 Alrasha (fr) 56 [ 12] 纪仁安	 17.1% 宝多莫	 12.5%
6 211 非洲蒙劳 Africa De Monlau (fr) 56 [ 1] 德莫洛	 14.0% 宝多莫	 12.5%
7 1 卡琳瓦乐 Kaline D’vialettes (fr) 56 [ 11] 维利	 4.5% 勒马	 2.5%
8  沙史地图 Shams Atlas (mor) 56 [ 6] 奥斯雅	 15.0% 顾礼文	 12.3%
9 19 维亚乐特 Kawaii D’vialettes (fr) 56 [ 8] 巴切洛	 11.6% 莫里森	 6.6%
10 52 沙尘风暴 Sand Storm Aa (usa) 56 [ 5] 安迪尼	 6.5% 缪尔	 8.5%
11 14 阿斯兰 Asslan Al Shahania (fr) 56 [ 14] 瑟古伊	 14.6% 宝多莫	 12.5%
12 464 伊沃尔 Ivoire Et Or (fr) 56 [ 2] 佛罗斯	 5.1% 洛博兹	 0.0%
13 841 羡慕 Envy (fr) 56 [ 9] 勒沃特	 8.1% 莫里森	 6.6%
14 1 卡利法斯 Kahlie De Faust (fr) 56 [ 7] 卡拉图	 9.2% 舒格鲍	 16.0%
15 51 帝万纳 Divana Chica (fr) 56 [ 13] 巴米高	 19.0% 佛尔兹	 13.2%
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佳选  圣云  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 6 非洲蒙劳

 7 卡琳瓦乐

 5 埃尔拉沙

 15 帝万纳

6 非洲蒙劳	 100%
13 羡慕	 100%
15 帝万纳	 100%
4 阿米拉	 67%
10 沙尘风暴	 67%

6 非洲蒙劳	2:11.33
5 埃尔拉沙	2:12.33
11 阿斯兰	 2:12.65
1 图拉提拉	2:13.85
9 维亚乐特	2:16.68

赛事预览: 非洲蒙劳 近期表现亮眼，不失为此赛程的争霸分子之一。 卡琳瓦乐 首战相当惊艳，

现已循序渐进，可成为本赛程的危险分子之一。 埃尔拉沙 凭上役赛事佳绩可有一番大作为。 

帝万纳 上阵此赛程有机会争得一席之位。

第  3场 10:00 PM ($32000)	      圣云 -- 3000公尺
1 142616 大幅上涨 Sharp Rise 60 [ 6] 利库维	 8.7% 德温	 16.7%
2 561 瑟拉丹 Sheradann (fr) 59.5 [ 7] 巴米高	 19.0% 格拉法	 19.3%
3 351226 马尔利 Marelie 59 [ 5] 韦隆	 7.3% 艾林	 5.8%
4 426 利斯莫尔 Lismore (fr) 58.5 [ 8] 特罗里	 8.8% 东沃特	 16.4%
5 525196 阿里托王 Alisto King (ire) 57.5 [ 4] 德莫洛	 14.0% 卡维赫	 8.4%
6 261431 杰米纳尔 Germinal (fr) 56.5 [ 1] 巴切洛	 11.6% 康德拉	 6.3%
7 583102 伊保彻 Ebauche (fr) 56.5 [ 3] 纪仁安	 17.1% 霍利达	 15.3%
8 512421 拉鲁 Lalou (ger) 55 [ 2] 马德梅	 9.3% 何杰仕	 14.3%
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佳选  圣云  擅长3000公尺  3000公尺佳绩
 3 马尔利

 2 瑟拉丹

 7 伊保彻

 4 利斯莫尔

7 伊保彻	 33%

赛事预览: 马尔利 此番升级作战可力争到底。 瑟拉丹 上阵此赛程可有良多进展，值得尊敬。 

 伊保彻 今有机会一掠而上。 利斯莫尔 上阵此赛程值得尊敬。

第  4场 10:35 PM ($52000)	      圣云 -- 2800公尺
1 430612 埃尔纳伊 Al Nayyir 58.5 [ 2] 巴切洛	 11.6% 多勒泽	 10.1%
2 42421 乌斯马尔 Uxmal (ire) 57 [ 3] 巴斯贵	 12.0% 布莱恩	 14.2%
3 476583 纳西多 Nacido (ger) 57 [ 7] 穆扎耶	 10.7% 艾蒙德	 5.0%
4 461236 时间锦囊 Measure Of Time (ire) 57 [ 4] 宝珍	 11.0% 费伯华	 20.9%
5 844534 欧格里斯 Or Gris (fr) 57 [ 8] 德莫洛	 14.0% 林德斯	 3.9%
6 232066 泡泡礼 Bubble Gift (fr) 57 [ 6] 曼迪扎	 9.4% 杜诚高	 12.0%
7 156352 奥德 Aude (fr) 55.5 [ 1] 纪仁安	 17.1% 霍利达	 15.3%
8 220562 凯乌斯 Caius Chorister (fr) 55.5 [ 5] 斯宾塞	 12.7% 梅努希尔	7.2%
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佳选  圣云  擅长2800公尺  2800公尺佳绩
 6 泡泡礼

 1 埃尔纳伊

 8 凯乌斯

 4 时间锦囊

7 奥德	 100%
6 泡泡礼	 50%
4 时间锦囊	 22%
5 欧格里斯	 15%

4 时间锦囊	 100%
2 乌斯马尔	 67%
5 欧格里斯	 47%
8 凯乌斯	 33%
1 埃尔纳伊	 33%

8 凯乌斯	 2:57.55
5 欧格里斯	3:01.27
2 乌斯马尔	3:02.35
7 奥德	 3:03.20
4 时间锦囊	3:04.12

赛事预览: 泡泡礼 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 埃尔纳伊 近期状态极佳，今有望争得奖金，值得期

待。 凯乌斯 于此场合有机会拼入榜内。 时间锦囊 实力优秀，有机会重振至佳状态，可留意。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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